The Silver Fern's Fiddlehead Gallery Consignment Agreement for The Tiny Show

In accordance with this Agreement, the Consignee grants The Silver Fern the right to display and sell the mutually agreed upon item(s), under the terms of this agreement in the Fiddlehead Gallery from June 1st – June 29th 2024.

- 1. A completed consignment form should contain all items to be sold with a detailed description of the work and the cost/retail price.
- 2. The Silver Fern will attempt to sell merchandise at the agreed upon price and will accept no lesser amount.
- 3. The Silver Fern is entitled to retain a 40% of the retail price, unless otherwise agreed upon.
- 4. The Silver Fern shall forward a check for the agreed upon amount on items sold within one month of the closing of The Tiny Show
- 5. The Silver Fern represents the insurance for damage is maintained on consignee merchandise while it is in The Silver Fern's premise.
- 6. The Silver Fern maintains the right to use images of all merchandise under consignment for the purposes of marketing, promotion, and online sales.
- 7. The consignee is responsible to notify The Silver Fern immediately regarding his/her change of address to ensure proper/timely delivery of the payment.
- 8. All work should be dropped off at The Silver Fern no later than Friday May 24th.
- 9. This agreement may be modified or amended, if the amendment is made in writing and is signed by both parties.

The Silver Fern and Consignee hereby agree to the items set forth above.

Name (Consignee):
Check Payable (if different from above):
Mailing Address:
Email:
Phone:
Consignee Signature/Date:
The Silver Fern Signature/Date:
THE SHYEL FEITH SIGNALULE/DALE.